WHEREAS, Chapter 11, Article VI of the Municipal Code
of the City of Millville requires that property owners maintain their
property in accordance with the standards contained in the

RESOLUTION NO.

Property Maintenance Code of the City of Millville; and

WHEREAS, the Code Official authorized emergency
services to be performed to correct the condition at a cost to the

City of Millville as hereinafter provided.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MILLVILLE

1. The governing body of the City of Millville hereby authorizes
the special assessment against the following properties and
the monies owed shall be collected in the same manner as
property taxes are assessed and collected pursuant to
section Chapter 11, Article 1, Subsection 11-6 of the

Municipal Code.

BOARD AND SECURE:

Block 370 Lot 21

541 N 37 St.

(Board and Secure Date 7/17/20)
Administrative Fee

Block 416 Lot 11

100 North High St

(Board and Secure Date 7/17/20)
Administrative Fee

Block 294 Lot 2

800 North 2 St

(Board and Secure Date 7/17/20)
Administrative Fee

Block 302 Lot 17

401-403 W. Green St

(Board and Secure Date 7/23/20)
Administrative Fee

Block 529 Lot 1.01
415 S. 2nd St
(Board and Secure Date 7/28/20)

1,000.00
500.00
1,500.00

50.00
500.00

Administrative Fee (assessed under Cut & Clean)

Moved By:
Seconded By:

VOTING

Michael Santiago
W. James Parent
Ashleigh Udalovas
Joseph Pepitone
Bruce Cooper

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the

550.00

50.00
250.00
300.00

50.00
250.00
300.00

600.00
0.00
600.00

In Favor | Against | Abstain | Absent

CERTIFICATION

Board of Commissioners of the City of Millville, in the County of Cumberland, at a
meeting thereof held August 18th, 2020.

Jeanne Hitchner, City Clerk





